_ PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSiFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY e

Awor we, Edwazd . sMary UlanowiCfiegal owner. s of the property sitdate in Baltimors
County and which is described in the description and plat altached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property ‘e re-<lassified, pursuant

OR-16

to the Zoning Law of Bal.imore County, from an____ zone to an

Bl __ltome for the following reasons

See attached

and 12} for 3 Spectal Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimor
County, to use the herein described property, for

Prnp:r(y is 10 be ,umd and advertised as wcernned by Zoning Regulations

X we, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and or Special Exception advertising

posting, eic., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrietions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore

County.

Wiz
i1 L Hf_:
Mary UIAchz R

Address. .

s ==
Contract purchaser
ntative

Protestant’s Attorney

Petit tiorne;
gL P-nnsylv'\i:l;:rﬂntv *
Teowsqo, Monyland 21204 A
“B21-5515
RDERED By The Zoaing Commissioner of Baltimors County, this 23¢_ ______.day
1972, that the subject matter of this petition be sdvertised, as
.ﬁixms by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimpre County, that property be posted, and that the public bsaring be had beforo the Zoning
,‘__emmwr of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building in Towsen, Baltimore

r i/ww'“ theoooo. St dayaf..fA0S0 197

o'clock

~ iover)

f
" FROM THE OFFICE OF
GEORGE WILLJIAM STEPHENS, JR. &k ASSOCIATES, INC,
ENGINEERS
P.O. BOX 6828, TOWSON, MD. 21204

‘Deacription to Accompany Zoning Petition October 1, 1971
for B P Oil Company

N.E. Corner Taylor Avenue k B

1y Avenue

Beginning for the same at a polnt on the east side of Beverly Avenue,
said point being at the end of the two following courses from the northerly side
of Taylor Avenue, iirst North 36 55' 10" Weat 17.73 feet and second North 4
26 03" East 169. 19 fe=t, running thence leaving the east side of said Beverly
Avenue the four following courses viz: (1) South 71® 15! 32" East 206. 35 feat
(2) South 4° 26' 03" Weat 93.06 (eet (3) North 58° Ib" 57" West 10,62 feet and
(4) South 31° 33! 03" West 107,84 feet to the northerly side of said Tiylor Avenue,
theace binding along the said northerly side of Taylor Avenue by a curve to the
Yeft having a radius of 800,00 feet & distance of 140,09 feet, said curve being
subtended by a chord bearing North 65° 26" 37" West 139,91 feet thence across
the cutoff between Taylor Avenue and Baverly Avenue North 36° 55! 10" West 17.73
feet thence binding along the east side of said Beverly Avenue North 4° 26' 03"
East 169. 19 feet to the place of beginning.

Containing 0.787 acres of land more or less.
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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMOKY COUNTY
1, wowe S lizabath Beace __tegal owner. - of the property situate in Baltinure
County and which is described in the descripuion and plat attached hercto and made a part hersof
hereby petition (1) that the woning status of the he ribed property be reclassified, pursuant
-l zne 10 an

to the Zoning Lew of Baltimore County, from an-

B, ...zone; fer the following reasons

SEE ATTACHED BRIEF

Ses attaghed description

and (2) for a Special Exception, utder the said Zoning Law and Zoming, Regulalions of Baltimore

County, to use the herein described property, for ... .. -

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations

£ X0, agree to pay expenses of above reclassification and ‘or Special Exception advertisicg
posting, ete., upon filing of this pelition, ana further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltin.ar.

P OIL COLPORATION Cmess S

T v ool -
Contract pnrtluﬂr ElizaLeth Reese Lejal Owner

Iﬁ;{nm R E. Ieﬁrlslnlghva

Addr reets . Address_

- Baltimore, Maryland 21224
A. Steinberg, Petitioner's Attorney
22 West Pennsylvanio Avenue
Address _Towsca, Maglond 2204
821-5515
OKDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this. Zad . ... - day

" Protestant's Attorney

of___Februsry . 1972, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltlmore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

*Commissioner of Baltimore County in Hoom 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baitimare

County, on the. ... Gho .. ..day of.. Mweeh___________19% 5 2300 g

o

Zonin,

v of Ballimore County.

tover)

PETITION FOR ZONING REDIS (RICTING
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMLSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY"

I, WX Elizobeth Reese . legal owner... of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which s described Lo the description and plat atiached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition (1) that the roning status of the herein described property be red:ctrieted, pursuant

(o the Zoning Law of Baltumore County, from____Non=Dtlsl . __.

- district; for the following reasons:

Strict compliance. with the Baltimare County Code would result in undue hardship on
tha contract purchaser.

And for other (easons to be set forth ot the time of the heoring before the Znnlngl
Commissioner.

and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Bl.lhxlmd'

autemotive service station and an outomatic

County, to use the herein described property, for..

. car.wash jo_conhinatier .- —
Property is Lo be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, opowex agree o pay expenses of above re<districling and,or Special Exception advertising,

posting, etc., upon filing of this pelilion, and further agree 10 and aro to be bound by the zoning

regulations and restrictions of Baltimcce County adepled pursuant lo the Zoning Law for Baitimore

Aot ..

Legal Owner

County

LA
nn,

e R, E. Representative

- Bapk_& Houen Strests
_ Baltimore, Mu.,lnnu 2224

T Lot

“petitianer's um-y"
22 West P.msrlvun]a Avenve:

~Topspnafien

ERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Bailimore County, this. .
., 19824, that Lhe subject matter of this petition be adverlised, as

of.

.;de by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulalion through-
o0 Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Comitidioner of Baltimore County in R.om 106, rnumy Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

....... R LA

County, on the........ o5

-o'clock

fover

o \,§ a, -m Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly, this. .
p b Fibrusey

PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Sk we, Joha U,
County and which is described ia the descri
petition (1) that the zoning staws of the

6 Bita ¥. Fopp legal ownors of the property situats in Hallimare
and plat attached h a part he

scribed pro oe ro-classified, pursuant

and

1o the Zoning Law of Raltimore County, from an - OR - 16 zone 1o an
Bl .. .._7ene; for the folluwing reasons

SEE ATTACHED BRIEF

See attoched ceseription

and 2) for 3 Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zomng Regulstions of Baltimore
County, to use tie herein described property. for
Property is to be posted and advertised as proscribed by Zoning Regulations

XXk we, agree 10 pay expenses of above reclassification and ‘or Special Exception advertising,
posting, elc. upon filing of this pelition, and further agree to and are 10 be bound by the zoning

regulations and restrivtions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law far Baltimore

7 f

PP //
CF Y. Kepn Cegal i
Address.

County

A "/,2_/ ézzﬂ'-/-:, .
"S « Dunn, Contract purchaser
:\ Bulﬁm.nu R £ Napmumor.vu
! Bank & Hoven Streets
¥ J\ i
tenie

... Baltiore, Moryland 21224 S B

7 /

54 M,l{ﬂ Al 5,.,,;”,9, “Peiltioner’s Attorney

P:nniyhmmn Avenve

i\ AdTm MM lond 2|
821-5515

|ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimare County, this. Zad -

of February . ________, 197__ that ihe subject matter of this petition be adverlised, as

required By the Zoning Law of Baltimore Couny, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

out Baltim sce County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

Commizsioner of Baltimere County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

Rarch P

County, on the___ SRR W B

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Cnunly

= fover)

PETITIONN FOR ZONING REDIS FRICTING
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

I, mxow .- John L. & Rito. Y. Kopp. . .legal owners_ of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the deseription and plat attached hereto and made a part hereaf,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-districted, pursuant

Noo=Disteiet _______ .
.- district; for the following reasons:

toa

1o the Zoning Law of Baltmure County, from.
LCNS_

Strict compliance with the Baltimore County Code would result in undue hordship on the
contract purchaser.

And for toher reasons to be set forth Gt the time of the hearing before the Zoning Commi:

County, to us¢ the herein described property, for. utometive ser
. carwash.in sembioetien.. ...

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prmﬂbedbyzomnl Regulations.

1, s, agree to pay expenses of above redistricting and or Special Exception advertising,
posting, ele., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are 1o be bouid by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore
County

BP OIL CORPORATI

‘<

/. £
ON. i = ﬁ%éf# Z/f
e Fa

2 7 ke Zr /f’ ,

., Contract purchaser i ¥ Raps ¥
= hmonR E, Representative
= J _Bonk * 'layen Streats

.lallimﬂn. Mandond 21224 ...
g

Mz s | Teaside

Addresi. .

N {M.u s A, Steinbe P;Iﬂﬂo-ut’; man’.,, s
4 & West P, enue
E e 2 ‘:; znnyf\rn yi

--day

, 19652, that the subject matter of this pelition be advertised, as

i’ reqiired by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-

oul Ballimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before fhe Zoning

@émmissionay of Baltimore County in Room 106, taul\ly Office Puilding in Towson, Baltimore
éth

L 0672 at 21 groek

~day of

County, on the_

" Zefing Commissioner of Raltimore County.

laver

PETITION FOR ZONING REDIs 'RICTING
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY.

B we, Edword S. & Mary. Ulonowicz. . _legal own . 5. of the property situate in Baltir re
County and which is described in the description 7d plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,
hereby petition i) that the zoning status of the herein described property be redistricted, pursuant
1o the Zoning Law of Balmore County, from_
JCNS.

<o meeeeen. district; for the following reasors:
Strict compliance with the Baltimore Zouniy Code would result in undue harcthip on the
contract purchaser,

And for other reasons to be set forth ot

 time of the hearing before the Zoni
Commissioner. ing before the Zoning

and (2} for & Special Exception, under the said Zontn; Law and Zoning Regulations of B:J;I'm:c;n

County, to use the herein described property, for._aulorstive service statin.and an outomatic
cor wash

Property is to be posted and zdvertised as yrmnw by Z.umng Regulations.

KX¥ we, agree to pay expenses of above redistricting and or Special Exception advertising,
Pposting, ete., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pirsuant to the Zaning Law for Baltimore
County

. BPOILCORPORATION. . .
2 A

« K. Bunn,
Baltimere R. E. Re;

Contract purchas: -~

sentoti

N ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.__2 —
Yo eeeeoonn, 180622, that the subject matter of this petition be advartised, as

uifed by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers af general circulatisn through-
ot Hhitimore County, that property be pusted, and tnat the public hearing be had befors the Zoning
Cqmeissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Balumare

5, on the, ... 5t _day of. erEn o 10872 5y 2100

M

o'clock

Zoning Commissioner of Ballimare County

fover

HARRY 8. EWARTZWELDER, JR.

201 nroweso staeeT
BALTIMONL MANTLAND 3:202

Nuvember 6, 1972

Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County,
Caunty OFfice Building,
Touson, Maryland,

Ra: Case No./72-139 RX
NE/cor. Beverly Hills &
Taylor Ave.

Dear Sir:

Please enter an Appeal from the Order of thic Deputy Zoning

Conmissioner passed in the above case on Octrber 10, 972

on bebalf of Lauis M. Fox and Grace L. Fox, Prolestants.

very Truly yours,:
/

¥ ¥ours
Lo f 2l
-?rr,ﬂﬁ. Swartzuelder, Jf,

I &7 P




RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION s BEFORE

from D.R. 16 to B.L. zone,
MNon-=District to C.N.S. District,

S COUNTY BOAPD OF APPEALS
SPECIAL EXCEPTION for Avtomative

Service Station ond Automatic Car Wosh 2 OF
in Combination g
ME comer of Beverly Hills Avenue ond z BALTIMORE COUNTY
Toyler Avenue )
9th District : No. 72-199-RX
Edward 5. Ulanowicz, et al :
(BP Ol Corporation, controct purchaser)
Petitioners

OPINION

This case comes before the Board on an appeal by the Protestonts from

o Grdar of the Deputy Zeing Commissioner of Baltimore County dated Ociober 10, 1972

ition reclasifying the susject property from o D.R. 16 zone

which granted the requested pe
t0aB.L. zone, and districting said property info @ C.N.§. District; and further, granting
@ Special Exception for an automotive service station ond carwsth in combination.  The

subjec, roperty is located on the northeast carner of Taylor Avenue ond Beverly Hills Avenue
{also known es Beverly Avenus), in the Sth Election District of Baltimore County. It con
sists of 0.8 of an acre more ar less..
The Petitioner is seeking a reclassification from a D.R. 16 zone io @
L. zone and further zoning from o non-district 1o @ C,N.5. District; ang futier, @

Special Exception for an automotive service siation and automatic car wash in combinotion.
The property presently is improved by private residences.

The Pe*'tiner produced testimony from hwo witnesses, bath represeita=
tives of BP Ol Company, one of which testified that there wes o need for o service sietic

a5 wall es o eor wosh, and the other, who testified in connection with the propesed str.etire

to be placed on the subject prope:iy.  The Petitioner also hod o reprasentative from Saeriat
car wash, the manufacturer of the equipment proposed to be used in the cor was!: operaiien,

who testified @ fo the type of operation proposad, as well as water consumption end thel

facts pertinent to his equipment.  Also, the Petitioner produced a traffic expert whe
fied that the proposed operation would net affect any traffic congestion.
The Protestants produced testimony from C. Richord Moore, Assistai!

Traffic Engineer, which indizated that there was already existing congestion o1 Tarlor

Edward 5. Ulanowi:

ORDER

For tive reasons set forth in the cforegoing Opinion, it is this __ 13th
day of July, 1973, by the County Board of Appeals ORDERED, that the Order of tha
Depury Zoning Commissioner datod Octoder 10, 1572 is hereby reversed, and the reclassi=
fication petitioned for from D.R. 16 to B.L. zone, and the redistricting petitioned for from
non-district ta C.N.S. District, and the Special Exception for automative service station

oned for, be and the some are hercby DENIED.

ond outomatic car wesh in combin ation pef

Any appecl from this dacision must be in accordance with Chapter 1100,

o B of the Maryland Rules of Procedure. 1961 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

[ A7/
| P'w//él'\",/ }/:/((._J

a0 it i,

FEN R

G

Rabert L, Gilland

Edwurd 5. Ulanowicz, et al - MNo. 72-199-RX

Avenue at the site of the subject property and the proposed gos statien vould add to the
existing congestion.  He lastified that any chonge would creafe additional cengestion.

This point was further developed by protestants, who indicated substantial congestion en

iculty in making lefthand turms into Bavedy Hills Avenue,

Taylor Avenue and extreme d
s traffic becomes blocked solid on Taylor Avenue between Perring Parkway and Oakleigh
Road. There ate school bus stops in both directions at Beverly Hills Avenve which create
cdditional hazarck.  Furthermore, the proposed entrance ta the Filling station weuld be, &
indicated by the Petitioner, anly 100 fect from the merging lane of Perring Parkivay inte
Toylor Avenue.  Westbound traffic on Tayler Avenue at the subject propery merges from

bound; there is o great deal of con=

two lanes ound into one lane
¢estion at this point. Further, one of the Protestants gave uncontradicted testimony
that ot least four service stations within a ene milx redius of *he subject property have been
boarded vp o have gune oul of Business, or have othenwise abandoned the stations.  One

of said stati m , incidentally, was located on the northoast comer of Oakleigh Road and

Taylor Avenue, whizh is one block from the tubjuct 5|

Regulations states the followng:

spocial excepti

shall consider that the presence of one
abondoned servica sation within o one-half mile

radius or two such stations within o one mile radiu

of the site of the proposed service station cstablishes,
alsent evidence to the cantrary, o prima focie pre=
sumption that there is no evidence of The probability

of o reasonable public need for suck proposed service
station.  The Zoning Commissioner may find, hewever,
that this Erim facie presumption is rebutted by  arket
data or ofner evidence submitted by the petitione.

The Board feels that this presumption has not been rekutted by any

oner as to market data o otherwise, On the conirary, the

evidence produced by the Pe:
evidence produced by the Petitioner and alsa by the Protestants indicated that there were

twentv-one service stations within a one mile radius of the subject praperty, and further,

thet there were three car washes within approximately onc and one=half miles of the subjeet
site.  Additionally, it was indicated that there s a service station directly ocross Taylor

Avenue, as vell as anather service station directly across Beverly Hills Aveaue from the

RE; PETITION FOR RECLASSIFI- : BEFORE THE
CATION, REDISTRICTING, AND
SPECIAL EXCEPTION H DEPUTY ZONING
NE/corner of Be iy Hills and
Taylor Avenue - ytk District ) COMMISSIONER
Edward S. Ulandwicz, etal -
Petitioners : OF

NO. 72-199-RX (Item No. 7)
BALTIMORE LOUNTY

This Petition represents a 1cquest for a Reclassification from a D.R. 16

Zone to a B. L. Zone; Redistricting from aa Undistricted to s C.N.5. Districy;

and a Special Exception fur an Avtomotive Service Station and Gar Wash in
Gombination the rewith.

The property consists of .8 of an acre, more of less, and is located on

the northeast corner of Taylor and Beverly Hills avenues, in the Ninth District

of Baltimare County

Mr. Steward Dunn, a real estate representative of the BP Oil Company,
testified in their behalf,

The site was analysed to detcrmine its physical altributes
with respect to a site design that would be feasible for the pro-
posed car wash service station operation.

A site plan was designed that incorporated all design
standards required by the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations,
i.e., screening, drainage, number of entrances, setbacks, number
of off-street waiting storage, and fuel servicing spaces.

Vacant B, L. zoned land in this immediate area was alsa
considered but was not conducive to the proposed type of use.

A survey was also made to determine if a n.ed for the pro-
posed operation existed in the arca. Need was considered to be
establisher by the twentv-five hundred (2500) apartments within
a one (1) mile radius of the site, and three thousand (3000) in-
ual hames in the general area. There are no car washes
per so within one (1) mile of the site. The ncarest car wash is
located on Joppa Road.

Twenty-one (21) service stations are located within the ono
(1) mile radius. However, this rumber of service sta.ions can be
supported by the densely populated arca and can be expected with-
in the core of a major road network such as exist here, There
are no abandencd service stations in the area. One (1) station
has been sold and converted to another use because it did not fit
that oil company's future image.

In this connection Section 405.3D,
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Edword §. Ulcnowicz, ot al = Me. 72-199-PX 3.

subject property.

There was no evidence presented by the Petitioner to show that the

exi;

ng zoning & indicated on the zoning map adopted Marcn 24, 1971 wes in errar. One

of the wiinesses for th- fied that he thought there was error, but no valid
reasons were stated fo substantiale this opinion.  The zoaing prior io the adoption of the

officio! zening mep was R.A. for o partion of the subject property, and this wes changed

under the new mop fo present epartment zoning designation of D.R. 16.  The balance of

the subject property wes ehanced from R-6 io its present clawsification of D.R, 5.5. It is

noted that this is not consistent with the petition subriitted, which indicated the entire

tract 10 e zoned D.R. 6. The County Council, in the odoption of the maps, showed

an cavious infention o teminate the commercial zoning at Beverly Hills Aveave an the
north side of Taylor Avenue, and to retain D.R. 16 zoning from that point to Perring Par: -

way,  Furthemmore, the Planaing Board's recommendations in connection with the subject

property recommended the existing D.R. 16 zoning 1o be ~etained, and cited the fact that

such zoning was not oppesed ai the time of the adoption of the new zoning maps, nor was
there any proposal for B.L.C.N.5. zonins such s requasted at this time.  They Further
indicate that the existing C.N.S. district in this area ol ready exceeds the guidelines for

such a district, and the subject property is inappropricte for o C.N.S. & tion and

on expension of the neighborhood shopping center.

The question 13 e decided by this Board ix whether or 1ot the Count

Courcil erred n placing the subject property in @ D.R. 16 zone.  The portion of e sublci

property which the County Council placed in 0 D.R. 5.5 zone is not properly before this
Soard. It is the finding of this Board that the Council ¢id not e, The cvidence and
testimony praduced in this case does not lead 1o the conclusion that the Council was in

orror Therefore this Boord is imp !led to deny the request for reclassification.  The

pertion of the petition requesting redistricting 1o @ €.N.5. District and a special exception

would at this point becore moot. However, in respose to these issues the Board also feels,

for the same reesons, that there was no error committed by the County Ceuncil in the

Since the primary use will be that of washing cars, the
increased number of vehicles usin, the site will not be generated
during peak trafiic hours

Mr. Jan Beauter, a construction engineer with the BP Oil Company,
also testified in their behalf, His testimony was, in effect, as follows:

The preperty contains approximately . 8 of an acre and
is improved with threc (3) dwellings that front on Taylor Avenuc

The topography slopes away 1rom Taylor Avenuc and
‘ly Hills Avenue in an casterly direction ta a stream
tiat parallels Perring Parkway.

The site is propesed to be improved with a modern car
wash type building. The service staticn or fuel d'spensing portion
of the operation will consisi entirely of fuel pvwps and an opea
canopy. There will be no servicing bays, lubercition or repairing.

wash water 18 reclaimed and used
over. Any water that is uot reclaimed, will drain into the sewage
system. Lighting standards will be eight (8) to thirteen {13) fvet
high and will be shielded 8o as to be directed away fron) the resi-
dential property at the rear. Soreeming will consist of an eight
(8) foot hiph stockade fonce with Russian olive trees planted on
five (5) fool centsrs. Two (2) entrances are planned on Taylor
Avenue and one (1) on Beverly Hills Avenue.

For the most part,

The Burcau of Engincering, S ry Highway con dated

March 3, 1972, states:

‘Acvess to this site shall be from Beverly Hills Avenue,
an existing public road which shall ultimately be improved with
a 36-foot combination curb and gutter cross-section on a 60-foot
right-cf-way,

The type of usage as proposed will require a 36-foot strect
due to the traffic volume induced. -imore County Standards
require a 60-foot Tight-of -way lur th.s width of street.

The casternmost ac.css should be denied from Taylor Avenue
due Lo the proximily with the off ramp of Perring Parkway which
will constitute a hazardous condition, Therefe.re, one access drive
from Taylor Avenue will be allowed which witl be localed as close
to Beverly Hills Avenue as allowed by Baltiniare County Design
Standards. "

In answer to questions concerning this comment, the Pelitioner's con-

struction engincer stated that he had not had time to determine the impact of

the entrance restriction. The ability of the site to function properly with but

questionable, owever. since

was conside

one (1) entrance on

the date of the hearing, the Petitioner was

nt was recei

the cor

o

D0

R REr

ORD!

Edward§. Ulanowicz, ot al - No. 72-197-RX 4.

adeption of ‘he existing zening mops, ond consequently the subject property should not

be inaC.N.5,

strict.  Furtheruors, the Speciol Exception should be danied for
the recsons indicared obove; in particular, becouse of the lack of evidence to cercome
the presumption of no need as defined in Section 504.2D of the Zoning Regulatiors .
Finally, the plat indicated os Board Exhibit No. 1 wrich wos sub-
mitted at the Board's request subsequent fo the hearing of this case, .uowed that e pertion
of the subject property is zened D.R. 5.5 and would therefore be inconsistent with the
petition subriitred, which indicoted the entire property to be zoned D.R. 16. Therefore
the Board must deny this roquest for reclossification and accompanying requested redistrici=
ing and special exception, and the Order of the Deputy Zuaing Commissioner shall be

reversed.

granted & period of lime to prepare reviscd plans for review by the Zoning
Advisory Committee,
The Petitioner off ered three (3) Exhibits into ev.dence, The Exhibits
consisted of
Exhibit No. | A functional site plan dated
August 26, 197!, and revised
September 23, 1971,
Exhibit No, 2 4 property survey plat dated

August 30, 1971, and revised
tember 3, 1971,

Exhibit No. 3 A photograph indicating the pro-
posed facilities.

Several area residents wore prosent in protest of the Petitioncr's re-

quest. Their testimony and/or reasons for protesting can be summed up as

folinws;

The two (2) entrances on Taylor Avenue representa
potential traffic hazard because of poor site distance afforded
vehicles leaving Perring Parkway and traveling west on Taylor
Avenuc past the Petitioner's site,

The entrance on Beverly Hills Avenue would add to the
congestion that presently exists on tnis strect. During peak
traific hours, it is very diffic o make a left turn onto
Taylor Avenue.

The number of service stations that alseady exist in
this arca.

The existing cormercisl zone lines and C.N.S. District
is correct and should not be changed.

They further submitted several letters of protest and one (1) exhibit that con-

“gisted of a photograph of the intersection of Beverly Hills Avenue and Taylor

Avenue (marked Protestants Exhibit A).

OPINION

The revise: plan referred to above has been received and is marked as |

Petitioner's Exkit,t No, 4. The plan indicates three (3) entrances, two (2) nni

Taylor Avenue, and one (1) on Beverly Hills Avenue. The casternmest en- |




&Lzr.) ,_f.«;(_

p

UAFE

BY

trance on Taylor Avenue is indicated as an exit only, and the entrancy on
Beverly Hills Avenuc is restricted by the Traffic Engineer to an exitonly,

g
nd

The revised plan has been approved by the Chief of the Developers Desian

Approval Section of the Bureau of Engincering, Baltimore County Trat
Enginecr and the Director of the Office of Planning and Zoning

oner's property, both sides of Tayler

With the exception of the Pe

Avenue, between Bonair Road and Perring Parkway are zoned for comumerc:

uses, and have been designated as a €. N.S. District. A Service station .

located directly oppesite the Fetitioner's property on the south aude ot Tayler

Beverly Hills Avenue 15 o

Avenue ut the corner of Beverly Hills Av

aroved much the same as it is on the north side, In other words, when dne

reviews the commercial zone boundaies and the physial make up of t

neighborhaod in relation to the Petitioner's property, it becomes appa
that their propertics should be fncivded within the zoacd boundary of the
commercial aiea,

Insafar as the G.N, S, District is concerned, guidelines to be uscd to
determine the extent of the population served by a center of business activity
are absent or, at best, unclear. Therefore, it would seem reasonahle, in
this case, to assume that the C, N, 8, District should also be extended the
shart distance to a natural and substantial boundary - Perring Parkway.

Twenty-one (21} sereice stations existin the area, However, these are
-enventional servic stanons with provisions to fuel, lubricats, service, and
inake general repairs

The Petitioner s propesed use is comparable in name enly. The prin-

b
:

cipal vse is that of washing cars and selling fuel. The use is uncluttered and

L

ually accompany a conventional

daes not present many of the probleris that v
station, and as such, should not be detrimental to the neighborhood.

Therefore, based on the testimony received in this case and the revis-

ed site plan approved by the Bureau of Engi 4. the Traffic Eng and

the Director of the Office of Planning and Zoning, itis the opinion of the

BEFORE THE ZONING

COMMISSICNER FUR
BALTTM

RE COUNTY

ORDER FOP APPEAL

Please note an Appeal frem your affirmative Order of October

10, 1572 to the Board of Appeals for Baltimore County on Sehalf of

William J. Otter.

302 K. hllegheny Avenue
Towson, Marylant 21204
296=2600

I HEREBY CETIFY that on this k”bday of November, 1572 a
eopy of the aforegoing Order of Appeal was malled to Felvin A,
Stelnberg, Esquire, 202 Loyola Pederal Bullding, Tawson, Maryland
21204, Attorney for Edward Uslandwicz, et al,

Brooks & Aurn!

Deputy Zening Commissioner, that the Potitioner has praven error i the

i quirements of

somng designation placed on his propetiy, and has met t

Section 259, 2 for Districting toa C.N.S, District; Sections 405 34, B, ©,

Section +19; and, 502, 1 for the automotive service station

D Sections 40
and use in combination car wash,

IT 15 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commussioner of Halnmare

County, this 3 day of October, 14 Pt the herern dess rioeod pros

perty o area sheuld be and the same is hereby Rectassitud from s DR

Zone to 4 B L, Zone: the same s hereby Redistricted trom Undistricted

4 C.NLS. District: and, a Special Exception for an Automotive Service Station

and Car Wash in Combination should be and the sane is Granted, fron and

atter the date of this Order, subject to strict vumplians e (o the above mention-

ed site plan marked Petitioner’s Exhibit No. 4.

Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MAR)uAND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

cpaces Date . Mareh 3, 1972

rroM._Ellsworth N, Diver, P,E,

supspeT. Item #7 gcys Deuh!

Props:
l.ocuuon- I/l cor. Beverly mu- and Taylor Avemues
Present Zoning: D.R, 16
Proposed Zoning: Raclass. to B.L.; Redistrict from undistricted
to CNS; Spec. Ex. fur suto service station and car wash
District: §th Sector: Central
Ne. Acres: 0,787

The following comments are supplamentary to the comssnts transaitted
to your office, dated Novembsr 2, 1971.

SUPPLEMENTARY HIGHWAY COMMENTS:
Access to this site shall be from Beverly Hills Avenuve, an

existing
public road which shail ultimstely be improved with s 36-foot combination
curb and gutter eross-ssction on & 60-foot right-of-way.

The type of usage as proposed will require a 36-foot streat dus to
the traffic wvoluse induced, Baltimo.. County Standsrds roquire & 50-foot
right-of-way for this width of stree%,

The Iromost access should be denied from Taylor Avenus cue to the
proximity with the off ramp of Parring Parkway which will constitute a
hazardous condition. Therafore, one access drive from Taylor Avenve will
be allowad which will be located sa close to Beverly Hills Averue as allowed
by Baltimore County Design Standards.

Cppufyr e

Chief, Bureau of Emlmnrxu

END:BAMIPMK:8s

72656 c'omf:u?s Devisep A2
PawsED Flan 4PPRYY. p 3y BueEsd
OF £ AECEING FutsD =/30/70

%

PETITICN FOR RECLASSIFICATION  * BEFORE THE

from DR-16 Zone to BL Zone

ZOH

N. E. Corner of Taylor Avenve & ORING: COMMISSTONER
Boverly Avenve .
Election District No, ¢ CF

John U. and Rita Y.Kopp,
Eljzobeth Reese, .
Edward 5. & Mary Ulonowicz,

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Petitioners

Petitioners, JOHN U, KOPP, RITA Y. KOPP, ELIZABETH REESE, EDWARD
S. ULANOWICZ and MARY ULANOWICZ, by their ottorney, Melvin A. Steinberg,
pursvorit to the requimments of Bill 72 (1969) of the County Council of B~ltimore County

ossign the following reasons in suppart of their petitions for zoning reclossification.

rot 1oke into effect

1. Error in the original zoning-- original plan di
the future growth of the Parkville arec and the need for automotive service stations with
automatic cor wask in combinations.

2, The gronting of Petitioners’ request wili benefit the community by
providing needed facilitics for the increased number of vehicles travelirg or maintoined
in this oreo..

3. For such other and further reasons to be submitted at the time of the

hearing.

Melvin A. Sininberg,
Attorney ior the Petitioners
22 West Pennsylvania Avenve
Towson, Marylond 21204
B2I-5515

BALTIMORE COUN

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

ZONIN

November B, 1971

orge E, Gawrelis, Dfrector
+ of Plamiing £ Zoning
foom 301, Jefferson Bufldiag
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE; Projarty Owner: Elfzsbeth Reese, et ol
Location: NE Cor, Beverly Hills and
Taylor Aves.
Presen: Zoning: D.R. 16
Proposed Zonfng: Reclass, to G.l.;
Redistrict from undistricted
to (NS Specs Ex, for auto

T service statfon & car wash

No, Acres: 0.787
Iten 7 Sector: Central

The following comments were compiled aftar a fleld
fnvestigation and an in-office review which wiil provide the
Flanning Board and/or the petitioner with pertinan: fnformation
of passible development problems.

The subject preperty 1'2s un ihe northeast corner of
Taylor Avenue and Beverly HI11s Acenue, Immediately to the
east of the subject sfte 13 a small st acd Perring Parkway,
To the west of the subjact site s 2 small comercial complex
with a service statfs=, To the north and south of the subject
site there are exlisting dwellings In moderate to grod repair.

3

The subject alat does not fndicate the exfsting
dwellings that are on the subject sita, nor the duellings to

the north of the site, There §3 no curb utter current!

at this locatfon, The plat slse indicates the fduntifleation sig: to be
26'7" high, This fs fn excess of the hefght regulations of

Baltfmore Founty and would require a Yarfance

ery truly yours,
Liscrid Hlge
OLTVER L. “YEF., Thafrman

JIBJr, 20

Mr. John Slow!lk, Chairman
County Losrd of Appeals
County Offise Bullding
Towson, Maryland 21204

b
BROOKS & TURNBULL
10 nONLEY AVERLE |
TUWRGS, MARYEAND S04

o

June 14, 1973

Re: Case No: 72-199 - BX
Edward S. Ulanowicz, et 1
(B8P 011 Corp., Contract Purchaser)

Dear Mr. Slowik:

This letter 1s sent to you for the furpcse of confirming our

celephone conversation in reference to the sbove of June 12, 1973.
Flease be advised that inasmuch as Mr. Otter did not sppear In my
office nor answer my corresporndence in referer:~ to the trial date
of June 12, 1973, it iz my Intentlon not tc appear and prosecute
this matter on his behalf.

Thenking you for your cooperation in this matter, I remaln,
Sincerely yours,

BRCOKS & TUFNBULL, BY:

v.arles E. Brooks

CEB/§

B LTIMORE COUNTY, MAL LAND XE8 0 Topo

ME Key Shest.
INTER-OFFICE CORAESPONDENCE 1
Date.. Foveaber 2, 1971 2 ﬂ

To._S.
ATTH: OLiwer L. Myers
FROM__Ellsworth N, Divery P.5,

- April 1972)
T h Heese, ot al
Location: N/E corner Beverly Hills and Taylor Avemues
Trusent Zoning: D.R. 16
Proposed Zoning: Reclass. to B.L.j Redistrict from und.strictad to
pac. :i for muto service station snd car wash
Cent

District: 9th S-utaz"!
Wo. Acres: 0,787

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plit sabmitted
to this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in coanection
with the subject item.

Highvaye;

A8¢ess to this sits shall be from Beverly Hills Avenus. an exist.
public road which shall ultimately be improved with a 35-foot combination
curb and gutter on & §0-foot rig y

Storm Drain:

The Fetitioner wust provide necessary drainage facilities (temporary
or permanent) to prevent creating any misances or damages t- adjacent
propartd especially by the concentration of surface t.rl. Correction
of any problem which miy result, doe to improper gra per
installstion of drainage feciliti mld be the hn H-rpanlihﬂl'-! of
the Petitioner,

Sediment Controi:

Development of thiz property .hrough stripping, grading and of lhi,lu.tlm
could result in & sediment pollution problem, demaging private and pul
holdings downstresm of the proparty. A grading permit is, u-un:n, n-annr_y
for all grading, Including the stripping of top soll.

Drainage studies and sediment control drawings will bw necessary to be
reviewsd and approved prior to the issuance of any grading or building permits.

Hatar:

Fublic water is available to serve the property. There are existing 16-inch
and 8-fnch watér mains in Taylor Averue and Feverly nu.ll Avenue Tespectively,

Sand Sawer:

There is existing public sanitary sewerage in Taylor Avenus, Beverly Hills

Avenue and along the east property line, .

.
- B N, DIVER, P.E.

END:ZAM:PMX 188 Chief, Burem of I:u:nurxu




< BAL..MORE COUNTY, MARYL..ND >
BAL::MORE COUNTY, MARYLAND - BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

01§, Eric Jitenna, Zoning Connissioner DATE: 10/26/T1 RO RICE CORRE SORBEREE GEPARTMENT ©F TRAFPIC EMGINEEMING
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE Attontion: Mr. Nyers JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
” FROM: Fire Pry 4>
Mr. S. Eric DiNenno N " Fire bopart A0 s to  MF ullver Myers baw October 22, 1971 INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
Date N

SUBJECT: Praperty Owne. i Froy. Moyt V. Hanner 5. Eric DiNenna
o Ellsabeth fissse, et al 70, Attn: Olfver L. Myers Date...
SUBJECT. . Zoning Advi Apreda dtem 7 LOCATIONS stpspey 1tem 7 - Zoning Advisory fommittee Meeting, October 21, 1971 { FROM: . Richoed ik
E ECT. - LBOFy = L I Y o
'ng- {E Cor, Feverly /dlls and Ysylor Aves. SUBJECT: item 7 - Cycle Zoning 11 T
ITEH # Property Owner: Elizabeth Reese, et al 5
4 7 zoning Agenda: Cycle for Octoler '71 7. Property Owner: Elizabeth Reese, et al NE Corner Beverly Hills ¢ Taylor Aves, of
Lacatfon: KE Lor. Beverly Hills & Taylor Aves. Reclass. to B.L.; redistrict from undistricted
— ” Present Zoning: D.K, 16 to CNS; spec. ex. for auto service station & car wash
Baltimore County Reclassification Cycle for {x) 1. Fire hydrants for the proposed site (are required and) shall Proposed Zoain Reclass. to B.L.; Redistrict P
the Pericd of Qetober 71 to April ‘72 be in accordance with Baltimore County Standards. from undlstricted to CNS;
Elizath Reese, et ol Spec. Ex. for aute service station g
INE cor. Beverly Hills & Toylor Aves. E"ug:::;::dﬂu be located at intervals of 300 feet alon- and car wash The subject reclassificatine can be expected to increase trip
This office has reivewed the subject site plan and offers the following comments: . District: 9th density from 100 to 350 vehicles a day. There may ko suve difficulty
Sector: Central turning into the site from Taylor Averue from the west due to the
()} 2. A second means of accoss is required for tho site. No. Acr 0.787

heavy volumes on Taylor Avenue.
The plan submitted does not comply with the Baltimore County () 3. The dead-end condition rhown at

Zoning Regulations. The fence s too short and the sign is
too tall. [t is not necessary or desirsble for on entrance - only,
to be 35' wide. The entrance on Beverly Hills Avenve is unclear

Metropolitan water and sewers are available to this site.

Department of Water Resources Comments: If lubrication

ot b width o type. () L. The sﬂ.?‘ shall be made to corply with cll applicable require- “ork and ofl changes are performed at this locatien, revimed plans
= ;:nt;ug. "m;rtaﬂ.?;a:j:u g:z:ecur;ﬁ?nﬁt . ssm‘?;rg“ must be submitred showing wmethod providing for the climfnation of a

© . 1 h Safety C " 160, an e " 4 6 ! ccordance w ¢ De 3 e~

et p e el 2 ol ::I;:-:nta.n accordance with the Department of Water Resources re

() 5. The owner shall cau;‘l.v with all spplicable requiremen‘s of the Alr Pollution Comments: The building or bulldings on tnis
ﬁ!-ﬁimll Fire Frotection Association Standard No. 10L, " The site may be subject to reglstration and compliance with the Maryland
Life Su’efy Cede ", 1567 Ecition, and the Fire Preventlon Code State Health Air Pollution Contrcl Regulations. Additional Informa- CRr:nr
whon construction plans are submitted for approval. tion may be obtained from the Division of Air Pollution, Baltimore

County Department of Health. "

C. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engineer

{ ) 6. The Fire Department has no comment en the propossd site.

TZ
- Fire Freventd }—"cl 7‘
Sanitarian [V
lote: Kbove commenta indicated with a check appl, Water and Sewer Scction
- BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

- Aee 7R " 2

sizamern Reese, ar ac

dvzz

2wl eea Bevsay Hiws 3 Tare

|

WMD - ORIGINAL :
il 2 o ZONTHG. e DA 16 4 BL. o:?-:cr:or g
001G: Frem T 78 1 8L Bma. !
- sen: s ce Tren Mo w0 A s, CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION i Dttt b 8. D THE : ‘ g
. [SEeL] Peuten dor doveiai Eusupioe fur o Automative Betvice Blaion and
Ereumact e ¥ rowson [ LI NI & ; :
oot doress i Wi e o Combimation. - e = = I
LOCATION: Marthisst corbir of Biv- - m.‘”ﬁ.“u_i
o TR LT, TOWSON, MD. ... Rebruary 7., L1032 . %.m oAy, TOWSON, MD. 21204 Pbrury @ = 19 72 ] ) oA, ? ,
% R L i AR, \ OF PosTING k&
Comants: N GFFECT Cm STEREMT PedlLATICN o, S-Sty 8 TIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement w oo e e i 2 i TONING DEPARTMENT OF AL #2177
= Tt e B THIS ISTO CERTIFY, that the annexed adveriisement of g | < E - S COUNTY _
The ey Ossmiutossr ot published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed &-&uc_—.n—': S mie b 1 - :
Cwanty. outhority of h e ' :
. "-—.uﬁﬁ'nﬁ:-}ﬂ'!:: and published In Towson, Baltimore County, Md., cmmdnossh :.‘..-.."""“n_."" = Zoning Commirsioner of Baltimore County f‘ ” Jq
| District____ 7 _
| e -e 1 ok i - ﬁ-%ﬂ:g' was inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published — ‘
Kareh, L in Baltim . : il /
day of - e E:,'_. rorpod ore County, Maryland, once a weekfor  one 0y Petitioner: ___{y(‘z vl \3. M el ....&Aﬁ_,ﬁ l CoR
i appearing on the. .. 17th.. L B _:_"‘h 5 weekybefore the 21 dayof February 1972that isto say, 1he same g L o : 'f’ [2&4%_ z : ? - j:-
2 Nimhy  of Baltiaore County - M
LTS w22 ol e 1 wi s inserted In the ssuefol February 17, 1972 e ‘
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3 Lenges b & ot w A 1
: oy e X
 § o the culell betwesn Tuyber Av. by
B -l
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Helvin Steinberg, Esq., Ttem 7
22 Vast Pennsylvania Ave- o -
Towmon, Haryland 21204

, | CERTIFICATE OF POSTING R, e
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING / L O DEPARTMENT: F BALTWAGIE Colkiry - SIFHY

County Offfce Bullding = Towson, Marylond

111 W, Chesapeake Avenue

Tomson, Maryland 21204 G —

vt/
Your Patition has bsan receivad and sccaptad for filing Fosted fur }/_““. ¥ ..;;u )l((lu(‘ Vi

this 2nd

day of _February 194 2

Petitioner

lLocation of property A .e,f; z

Ll rresets,
/e AL

Zaning Commissioner g Laation of Signs: @ =] 3,~-yé../.'.-( }'J;_AL-'? /S/u ¥..3 [_ 4-,1{3- }}q—t e
Pextcionars Elizabath feste, af a1
L k:
Petitianer's Attorney Nalvin Stalnberg Reviewed by. ééd RmATES ' - USS—
n Psted by K > Data ot returm, o2 0 YT
1¢w sory Cqmiuu ‘Swucnature hrne
i GP*INTY. MARYLAND n BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. S
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 1566 :::i":?::"l“ :"I':“"“Ammm M. 7753 i T AR 5800
OFFICE OF nuuc:i-g:::u::':::'; MISCELLANEQUS CASH RECEIPT s MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECE!PT
MISCELLANEOU
ch 7, 1972 accounv Q=002  —— DATE, 21,1973ACcounNT 01-662 oATE 15,1972 AcCIunT taEED -
parg__Arch 1, i
AMOUNT §153.00 AMOUNT __ 511 a S $70.00

guarmisuvien

suvion

veLLow - nusTOMEN

o o
T WHITE - CASHIER AGEMEY VELLOW - CUSTOMEN "‘"‘1 casmen PINK - AGINCY VELLOW - CusTOMER

B LB ABRAEY. X s Charles ool quira

e E8q h. E . KE ire quire
Melvi sq. ﬁ,:g:; :; '.:o;;:“.i:?: Easu Ho ajt of Appeal on Case Ho. 72-199-Rx
22 s AYE: . % Ava- corner of Baverly Hills Avenue and Ta Ave
yola Federal Sullding Iﬁ/curnzx of Beverly Hills Avanue and Taylor Ave oun = DER Dleaiir nd Taylor Ave
31264 — . ue - 9th pigerict Ldward S. Ulanowicz, et al - Petiticger.

Advertising and posting of property for Edard?dy = raward S. Ulanowicz, et al - Petitionors £ cpers

Ulanowicz, et al .

$72=1992R% i 5 i

BAL'  _HE COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 243
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLANT we. 5789 arrick o Final - mevenue orvition
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION | MISCELLANZOUS CASH RECEIPT < §
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
oare_ "t 20 VI ccounr _01-662
pare 15,1972 accouNT N1=(6D
amouny._$50,00
AMOUNT 580,00
R PP —
WHITE . CASHIEN PIMK - AGENCY L ) Bank and Ha !
yitarry S. Swartnwelder, ~ ., Hsquire Baltimor ';'\ Sts,
coat &% Appcnl and Posting of [Proparty on Crne Ho. Pe e, Md. 21224
tition for Reclassify

72-193- it catfon & n..ﬂ.g.q“.,., for
‘}/W!Hﬁr .JE Boverly Hills Avenue and Taylor Ave- owiez; at a) »

nue - 9th District
Zdward S. Ulanowicz, et al - Petitioners
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